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Academic Calendar — WINTER 2017

12-week session

ALL STUDENTS

Registration begins: Monday, October 24, 2016
START OF SESSION: Monday, January 16, 2017
Application deadline: Friday, January 27, 2017
Registration deadline (last day to add or drop a course): Friday, January 27, 2017
First day to request a course extension: Monday, February 27, 2017
Last day to request a course withdraw: Sunday, March 26, 2017
Last day to request a course extension: Friday, March 31, 2017
First day to request a course extension w/extraordinary

circumstances: Sunday, April 2, 2017
Last day to request a course extension w/extraordinary

circumstances: Monday, April 10, 2017
Last day to submit coursework: Monday, April 3, 2017
END OF SESSION / Release of final grades: Sunday, April 9, 2017

Module Due Dates — All module due dates are to be submitted by 11:59pm PST.

4-Module Course: 6-Module Course:
Module 1: Monday, January 30, 2017 Module 1: Monday, January 30, 2017
Module 2: Monday, February 20, 2017 Module 2: Monday, February 13, 2017
Module 3: Monday, March 13, 2017 Module 3: Monday, February 27, 2017
Module 4: Monday, April 3, 2017 Module 4: Monday, March 13, 2017

Module 5: Monday, March 27, 2017
Module 6: Monday, April 3, 2017

e Although Trident allows students to register 12 weeks prior to the term, students using the
GoArmyEd portal can only register 8 weeks prior to the beginning of the term. All drop requests
must be submitted from the student service system. Active duty Army students using TA must
request online at: www.GoArmyEd.com

e Drop requests submitted prior to the start date of the session will result in a 100% refund.

e 75% Drop requests submitted during the first four calendar days of the session.

e 50% refund requests submitted between the 5th and 8th calendar days of the session.

e 25% refund requests submitted between the 9th and 12th calendar days of the session.

e No refund Drop requests submitted after the Friday of the second week of the session.

e Once you have successfully registered for your course(s), you will receive confirmation by email.
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